

GAHC010259272022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/787/2022

PANKAJ KALITA
S/O- LATE ARANI KALITA, PRODUCER/DIRECTOR, A K CINE VISION FLAT
NO. D/7, BLOCK-D, SARAIGHAT HOUSING COMPLEX, HATIGAON-
BHETAPARA ROAD, BARSAJAI, GUWAHATI, DIST. KAMRUP(M), ASSAM-
781028.

VERSUS

ANURAG GOEL AND ANR
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
SECRETARIAT, BODOFA NWGWR, KOKRAJHAR, BTR, ASSAM-783370./

2:BIKRAM KAIRI
COMMISSIONER
PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
JURIPAR
PANJABARI
GUWAHATI-781037

Advocate for the Petitioner : MD S HOQUE

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. M NATH (r-2)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NANI TAGIA**

ORDER

Date : 23.06.2023

As prayed for by Mr. S. Borah, learned counsel for respondent No. 1; with the consent of Mr. F. A. Farooque, learned counsel for the petitioner as well as Mr. A. Bhattacharjee, learned counsel for respondent No. 2; list it on 2nd of August, 2023.

In the meantime, Mr. Borah, learned counsel for respondent No. 1, shall file the affidavit-in-opposition.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant